
2019 Low Income Housing Tax Credit

Developer's List

OID Project Sponsor Contact  Email City County Credit Requested  Total LIH Geographic Pool

19-03 Olympia Horizon Housing Horizon Housing Alliance John Pilcher johnpilcher@hotmail.com Olympia Thurston $1,519,613 71 Non-Metro

19-10 Stonewood II Trillium Housing Services Bruce Kilen brucewkilen@gmail.com Yakima Yakima $512,702 24 Non-Metro

19-14

YHA Veterans Supportive Housing and Service 

Center Yakima Housing Authority Ellen Lohe ellenl@beacondevgroup.com Yakima Yakima $987,099 41 Non-Metro

19-08 Wenatchee Supportive Housing Community Catholic Charities Housing Services Julie Graves julieg@beacondevgroup.com Wenatchee Chelan $1,537,019 66 Non-Metro

19-24 Tenny Creek Assisted Living Vancouver Housing Authority Victor Caesar Vancouver Clark $757,840 40 Metro

19-25 The Elwood Housing Initiative LLC Sierk Braam sierkbraam@housinginitiative.net Vancouver Clark $885,879 46 Metro

19-11 Patchee 24 Junction Trillium Housing Services Bruce Kilen brucewkilen@gmail.com Mattawa Grant $1,163,139 59 Non-Metro

19-33 CPC Shoreline Community Psychiatric Clinic Jeremy Oslund jeremyos@ccsww.org Shoreline King $2,056,634 100 King County

19-31 Madison/Boylston Plymouth Housing Group Tim Parham tparham@plymouthhousing.org Seattle King $2,155,302 115 King County

19-30 CSC Housing Chief Seattle Club Beth Boram bethb@beacondevgroup.com Seattle King $1,966,203 80 King County

19-26 Second and Mercer Housing Plymouth Housing Group John Torrence jtorrence@lihi.org Seattle King $2,076,997 91 King County

19-28 Yancy Street PSH Transitional Resources Darcell Slovek-Walker darcellw@transitionalresources.org Seattle King $1,056,940 44 King County

19-23 DESC Plum PSH Downtown Emergency Service Center Sondra Nielsen Seattle King $2,076,997 91 King County

19-34 6600 Roosevelt Bellwether Housing Heather Burns hburns@bellwetherhousing.org Seattle King $2,064,514 84 King County

19-07 Spurling Court Apartments HopeSource Matt Chantry mattc@shelterresourcesinc.com Ellensburg Kittitas $1,030,221 48 Non-Metro

19-13 YWCA Pierce County Affordable Family Housing YWCA of Tacoma-Pierce County Ellen Lohe ellenl@beacondevgroup.com Tacoma Pierce $1,300,212 54 Metro

19-06 Arlington Drive Youth Campus Housing Authority of the City of Tacoma Karen Peterson kpeterson@tacomahousing.org Tacoma Pierce $1,396,524 58 Metro

19-32 MLK Senior Housing Mercy Housing Northwest Joanne LaTuchie jlatuchie@mercyhousing.org Tacoma Pierce $1,594,003 69 Metro

19-04 Compass Health Broadway PSH Compass Health Tamera Loesch tamera.loesch@compassh.org Everett Snohomish $1,794,547 81 Metro

19-05 Baker Heights, dba TBD Housing Authority of the City of Everett Steve Yago stevey@evha.org Everett Snohomish $794,871 55 Metro

19-29 Hope House

Volunteers of America of Eastern Washington and 

Northern Idaho John Fisher johnf@inlandconstruction.com Spokane Spokane $1,433,800 59 Metro

$30,161,056


